

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	0670	Version:	1		
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In cont	rol: BOARD OF	SUPERVISORS
On agenda:	8/25	/2015		Final a	ction: 8/25/2015	
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding HR 1157 (La Malfa) and the June 17, 2015 hearing by the House Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs, as follows: (EST. TIME: 2 HRS.)					
	<ul> <li>a) Receive and file report on status of HR1157 (Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians Land Transfer Act of 2015, sponsored by Representative LaMalfa) and the outcome of the June 17, 2015 hearing of the House Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs;</li> <li>b) Provide direction to the County Executive Officer regarding further discussions with the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding Camp 4;</li> </ul>					
	c) Provide direction to the County Executive Officer regarding the request by the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians for government to government consultations for the purposes of the Tribe taking the Mooney (APN 143-242-001/2) and Escobar (APN 143-252-001/2) properties into trust; and					
	d) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b) (5) that the above actions are not a project subject to CEQA review.					
	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY					OLICY
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. ATTACHMENT A- HR1157, 3. ATTACHMENT B-Testimony, 4. ATTACHMENT C- Timeline, 5. ATTACHMENT D-Map, 6. ATTACHMENT E, 7. Presentation					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	· ·	Action	Result
8/25/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISORS	Acted on as follo	ws: Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding HR 1157 (La Malfa) and the June 17, 2015 hearing by the House Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs, as follows: (EST. TIME: 2 HRS.)

a) Receive and file report on status of HR1157 (Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians Land Transfer Act of 2015, sponsored by Representative LaMalfa) and the outcome of the June 17, 2015 hearing of the House Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs;

b) Provide direction to the County Executive Officer regarding further discussions with the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians regarding Camp 4;

c) Provide direction to the County Executive Officer regarding the request by the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians for government to government consultations for the purposes of the Tribe taking the Mooney (APN 143 -242-001/2) and Escobar (APN 143-252-001/2) properties into trust; and

d) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5) that the above actions are not a project subject to CEQA review.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY